Work to be performed: 
A. The Work to be performed for this Project Package is described in Exhibit A – 

Scope of Work. 

II. Contract Price for the Project Package Price: 

A. The Contract Price for the Work to be performed within this Project Package is Four 
Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($485,000.00). This value is established as a 
Cost Reimbursement Plus Fee Not-to-Exceed Amount and is subject to adjustments 
made in accordance with the Agreement.  
1. The Cost Reimbursement Plus Fee Not-to-Exceed Amount for the Project Package 

is comprised of the Cost of the Work plus the Private Entity’s Fee plus an Owner-
controlled contingency as further described below: 
a. The Cost of the Work for this Project Package is Four Hundred Twenty-Three 

Thousand One Hundred  Dollars ($423,100.00). The Cost of the Work includes 
the costs outlined in Paragraph 12.01.B of the General Conditions, as well as 
an Owner-controlled contingency as further described below: 
i. For the items defined under Paragraph 12.01.B of the General Conditions, 

the sum is Four Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Dollars 
($423,100.00).  

ii. Reimbursement of travel expenses will be in accordance with Owner’s 
Guideline in Exhibit C.  

iii. For purposes of Paragraph 12.01.B.1, the Cost of the Work for professional 
services provided by Private Entity will be based on  hourly billing rates for 
direct employees of Private Entity as shown in Exhibit B. 

b. The Private Entity’s Fee in the amount of Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred  
Dollars ($11,900.00) based on:  

i. A seven (7) percent markup on all professional engineering services 
performed by Design Professional Subcontractors. 

c. An Owner-controlled contingency in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000.00) is included for Additional Services, if authorized by Owner.